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1. Do you have any suggestion regarding curriculum delivery and documentation? 

Suggestions Received:  

• More ICT tools need to be applied in curriculum delivery. 

• The latest technology and software should be used for teaching and recording the curriculum 

in the classroom. 

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

2. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value added courses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will be  beneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received:  

• Introduced M.S.C. in zoology it is useful for student. for set job and also useful for self-

employment like pisciculture, daily product etc. 

• Classes of other courses related to the subject like M.S.W. and other add on course etc. should 

be started so that the students get the benefit of it. 

• geography is very important subject and related to all the subjects as well. 

• Yes, our department is interested in introducing value added courses in chemistry Such as 

cement as many cement plants are situated around this region. 

• Skill development course on Mushroom Cultivation can be introduced in Botany department. 

 

3. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion regarding 

modification/improvement of the curriculum. (Your suggestion may be communicated to the       

university). 

Response : Yes – 62.5%  No -  37.5% 



 

Suggestions Received:  

• There are questions related to research in the course, but from the graduation level itself, the 

above should be based on field work and dissertation etc. as before. 

• Research oriented projected work should be introduced for final year students. 

• No, I am not satisfied with the ongoing curriculum has been going on for year as it is and so   

need change. 

 

4. Are you satisfied with the teaching load? Is it as per UGC norms? 

Response : Yes – 37.5%  No – 62.5% 

 
Suggestions Received:  

• No, I am not satisfied because being a research guide, despite research work, I have to take 

06 periods every day. 
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• No, teaching load is more than UGC norms. 

5. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give suggestion 

regarding modernization of classrooms/labs and teaching techniques. 

Response : Yes - 85.5%    No - 12.5% 

 

 

Suggestions Received:  

• There is only one classroom is equipped with smartboard, while the class room should 

have the facility of projectors etc. 

• No I am not satisfied. Class rooms should be sound proof. Every classroom should have 

smart board. Lab’s should have varies essential equipment regarding different subjects. 

• No, elementary level modern teaching aids are available. Modern Teaching tools needs to be 

increased. 

 

6. Are you getting special leave and cooperation for attending  seminars /conferences/ workshops/ 

refresher course/ orientation program/ Ph. D. work. 

Response : Yes -37.5%    No – 62.5% 

      Yes, college administration is always supportive. 
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7. Is any assistance available for doing research work in the institute? Give suggestion regarding  

research facilities upgradation in the institute. 

Response : Yes - 50%   No - 50% 

 
 

Suggestions Received:  

• Facilities are not enough. Research Journals & reference Books should be available in the 

college.  

• there is a shortage of resources available for research work in the institute & also lack of 
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books related to geography subject.                           

• Chemistry department is continuously trying to open M.Sc. Course in the department so that 

some research level instrument can be procured in the department. 

 

8. Would you suggest any new idea regarding extension activities/collaboration/linkage 

activity/best practices for the institute. 

Suggestions Received:  

• Classes on human values and cleanliness and health and hygiene should be started. 

• Blank pages of the Practical notebook can be reuse for next session students and paper waste 

of the collage can be mange for making compost in compost it.  

• Awareness on herbal medicine can be conducted through department of Botany.  

9. Are you satisfied with the books and other facilities available at the library? 

Response : Yes - 12.5% No - 87.5% 

 

• Good quality educational materials and other facilities are necessary for post-

graduate and research work. 

• No, no. of reference books &test books are less. N-list is very useful e-resource 

available in the library. 

10. Do you require any assistance for development of e-content of your subject? 

Response : Yes - 100% No - 00% 

• Yes, I need technical help related to E – books or E- library or internet related staffs 

regarding my subjects. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

• Yes, Chemistry department want to develop e-content but lacking of proper guidance. 
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11. Do you have any suggestion regarding improvement of following extracurricular activities: 

(To be filled by concerned authority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received:  

• More efforts should be made by concerned body for educating people around the 

village regarding cleanliness through NSS, NCC and Youth Red Cross. 

• There is need to build a playground in collage & should be constant practice as various 

sports disciplines as well.  

• The red cross related programmes should be organized  at least 2-3 times in a year in 

this institutes .  

• Children should be encouraged and arranged for practice under sports related 

activities. 
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